Detach this page and enclose with contribution.

Please mail donations to: Happy Feet Equals Learning Feet, Inc PoseyCounty

c/o Jerry Baird 1020 St. Rt. 56 E. Morganfield, KY 42437

Name:
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Amount of contribution
THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

Made with PosterMyWall.com

## Happy Feet Equals Learning Feet

NEW SHOES! HAPPY KIDS! BETTER LEARNERS!

POSEY COUNTY HAPPY FEET collaborates with MSD of MT. VERNON and MSD of NORTH POSEY SCHOOLS to provide shoes for students in need.

## **Contact Us:**



facebook.com/jbaird45

brandoncole72@yahoo.com

happyfeetequalslearningfeet.com



**POSEY COUNTY** 2022-2023

Putting a Smile on Children's Faces...

"One student walked in pretty mopey and when the volunteer opened a pair of high-top sneakers, his entire face lit up and he was literally speechless, he looked like he had just been given a pony on Christmas morning. A girl came in wearing boy shoes with holes in them and walked out with pink, sparkly shoes and huge smile on her face. I've often wondered what I will do with my retirement, and I am 100 percent sure that volunteering with Happy Feet will be at the top of my list."

## Happy Feet Facts

Founded in Union County, Ky in 2009 New shoes build self-esteem New Shoes reduce bullying and teasing IRS Non-Profit status 501c3 Goal is to remove the stumbling block to students' school success Over 330 pairs of new shoes and 900 pairs of new socks distributed at Farmersville, West and Marrs Elementary Schools in 2022

Mission Statement: "To provide shoes to students in need so they can better focus on learning."

All donations are tax deductible and purchase shoes for Posey County Make checks payable to: Posey County Happy Feet

## 2022 Posey County Happy Feet Donors

Diamond Donors \$1200 plus Union Co. Happy Feet GAF Warehouse Services Inc. SABIC Innovative Plastics Posey County Community Foundation

Gold Donors \$500-\$899 Harvestime Temple

Silver Donors \$200-499 Shephard Services Mt. Vernon First United Methodist Church-Men's Breakfast

> Shoes are provided by: Shoe Sensation

Special THANK YOU to the Posey County News

Posey County Committee Brandon Cole Amy Smith Tasha Bryram Stephanie Potter